



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 223 OF 2026

ALOK RADHESHYAM AWADHIYA
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 268 OF 2026

SHARWAN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

ABA No. 223/2026

S/Shri Amit Trivedi and Shri Aditya Chaudhari, Advocates for the applicant.
Shri A.M.Ghogare, APP for respondent/State.

ABA No. 268/2026

S/Shri Ravi Sharma, Aditya Chaudhari and Prafull Kumar, Advocates for the applicant.
Shri A.M.Ghogare, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 18th APRIL, 2026.

After hearing for some time, the learned counsel for the applicant(s) seek(s) time to file certain documents on record along with the affidavit.

2. The affidavit be supplied along with documents to the learned APP for the State by 20/04/2026.
3. The learned APP is directed to file reply, if necessary, by 21/04/2026.
4. Stand over to 22/04/2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)